

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 84 of 2025

CNR NO. WBHW01-001340-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- PRATAP ROY AND TUMPA ROY

Present: ABHIJIT SOM
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O.Code: WB01127

Order No. 01

Dated 27.03.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 4314/2024** arising out of **Panchla P.S. Case No. 292/2024 dated 01.09.2024** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial.***

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence **u/s. 126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/76/351(3)/3(5) BNS.**

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons. All the accused persons namely (1) Pratap Roy (2) Tumpa Roy are present by filing haziras and petitions are filed on their behalf on the strength of fresh Vokalatnama praying for confirmation of bail.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let it be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Howrah for trial and disposal.

Fix 21.04.2025 for appearance of the all accused namely (1) Pratap Roy (2) Tumpa Roy before the Ld. Court. And are permitted to continue with same interim bail bond till date.

Sessions Judge
Howrah