

ST No.84 of 2025

(CNR No:WBHW01-001340-2025)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.3 dated 21-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both accused persons namely Pratap Roy, and Tumpa Roy, on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Soumen Ranjan Bala has filed his appointment letter to act as Ld. P.P-in-charge on behalf of the prosecution. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 07-06-2025 for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah